
European Cadet Circuit Riga
Sunday, January 26, 2025 - 9:00 AM

# Name Country Rank Birthdate
1 AHMED Salma AUS 192 7/17/2010
2 CUI Shuran AUS 411 7/19/2010
3 GLASSON Sophia AUS 2/19/2008
4 HUBER Gabi AUS 393 1/18/2008
5 BASSO Valentina BRA 1/16/2009
6 GRAHL Julia BRA 9/9/2009
7 TAPAJOS Manuela BRA 1/3/2008
8 LIVSHITS Bozhena BUL 351 2/24/2009
9 TOPALOVA Gabriela BUL 331 5/26/2009
10 VELCHEVA Evangelina BUL 76 11/7/2008
11 KOPYLTSOVA Elizaveta CYP 21 1/6/2009
12 MUDROCHOVA Gabriela CZE 151 5/22/2009
13 NEMESKALOVA Katerina CZE 36 1/29/2011
14 SCHAEFEROVA Justyna CZE 75 3/5/2008
15 WEINREICH Anna Chen DEN 136 2/8/2011
16 CHEVREAU CLEMENTINE FRA 207 7/22/2008
17 BAKLA Meyra GBR 235 12/26/2009
18 BEECHEY Jessica GBR 119 8/18/2008
19 BYRNE Lauren GBR 74 8/23/2008
20 CLEMENT Emily GBR 109 3/2/2009
21 GILBERT-HEITLER Eliana GBR 323 8/31/2009
22 GOYARROLA Ines GBR 97 1/14/2009
23 HOPKINSON Isabelle GBR 243 3/19/2008
24 JOHNSON Katie GBR 61 7/28/2009
25 LANG Layla GBR 120 7/8/2009
26 MAGUIRE Mary GBR 83 12/21/2011
27 SALAS Alexandra GBR 96 3/4/2010
28 SOSNOV Claire GBR 123 8/11/2008
29 SUNG Gloriosa GBR 99 5/15/2009
30 TALBOT Elena GBR 232 12/3/2009
31 WHITE Olivia GBR 269 10/16/2010
32 BACH Marie GER 164 12/29/2008
33 DIERKES Jule Josefine GER 193 9/15/2009
34 FRITSCHE Rica GER 221 7/13/2009
35 FUDERHOLZ Clara GER 293 1/12/2008
36 GERICKE Elisabeth GER 282 10/20/2010
37 GIACOMELLI Greta GER 163 3/29/2008
38 GROSCHE Martha GER 212 1/7/2009
39 GRUND Florentine GER 46 10/17/2009
40 HERTER Alexandra GER 320 3/26/2009
41 HERWIG Merle GER 60 9/18/2008
42 KELLNER Helena GER 297 1/21/2010
43 KLIMUK Kseniia GER 169 3/21/2009
44 KLOSTERMANN Emma GER 67 8/26/2009
45 KOESLING Anik GER 145 3/27/2008
46 KOSIN Lena GER 209 6/6/2008
47 KRAFT Vivian GER 195 8/28/2009
48 REINDL Alva GER 310 2/27/2010
49 SCHACHE Lucy GER 213 8/10/2010
50 SCHOETTLER Ella GER 266 2/2/2010
51 SPINZIG Johanna GER 309 5/21/2011
52 VARGA Zselyke HUN 200 10/21/2009
53 ZHOU Xinyao HUN 70 3/18/2008
54 GILHOOLY Charlotte IRL 496 12/28/2010
55 OGLE Cassidy IRL 6/19/2009
56 SANVITO Erika IRL 264 5/20/2009
57 ASHKENAZI Shoham ISR 546 5/5/2011
58 BARAK RONI ISR 11/6/2010
59 DUMAN Maya ISR 281 5/15/2010
60 KURITZKY Gili ISR 9 9/17/2008
61 OFFENBERG Arbel ISR 548 8/18/2010
62 ROSENBERG Shahar ISR 139 8/2/2010
63 SABAN Shahar ISR 64 2/10/2008
64 SEGEV Adva ISR 426 5/7/2008



# Name Country Rank Birthdate
65 SHVETS EVELIN ISR 267 1/10/2008
66 CALAI Nicole ITA 6/23/2009
67 CUNEGO Chiara ITA 4/15/2010
68 ABRAMENKOVA Anita LAT 3/27/2011
69 BEINERE Adele LAT 543 5/7/2010
70 BELAJA Sofija LAT 2/6/2012
71 BUSMANOVA Elizaveta LAT 7/13/2012
72 CHEMALI Mia Sienna LAT 5/15/2012
73 DALECKA Milada LAT 1/24/2012
74 GAINUTDINOVA Amina LAT 237 6/4/2011
75 GULBE Aurelija LAT 2/23/2012
76 KANEPE Veronika LAT 255 3/8/2010
77 KEISA Frida LAT 6/26/2010
78 LUPANE Liana LAT 417 3/19/2009
79 ORMANE Eva Alvine LAT 34 5/2/2008
80 ROMANOVA Lauma LAT 9/11/2012
81 SOROKIVSKA Elizaveta LAT 3/25/2011
82 TALBERGA Deizija LAT 1/1/2012
83 ROOZE Clara NED 223 6/29/2008
84 BARTOL Michalina POL 18 7/27/2009
85 CZARNECKA Hanna POL 117 9/27/2009
86 GATZ Alicja POL 156 11/15/2011
87 KOCIUBINSKA Zofia POL 65 8/14/2010
88 KONIECZKA Zofia POL 134 12/17/2009
89 KOWALEWSKA Jagoda POL 116 12/5/2008
90 KOWALSKA Kinga POL 72 3/25/2009
91 KOZLOWSKA Weronika POL 149 10/3/2008
92 LIDZBARSKA Oliwia POL 155 4/2/2008
93 MAKOWSKA Karolina POL 12 4/28/2008
94 MIKULICKA Zofia POL 62 11/16/2008
95 MOS Teresa POL 40 7/21/2009
96 NOWACZYK Amelia POL 127 8/17/2011
97 NOWAK Lena POL 175 2/18/2010
98 PISAREWICZ Olga POL 172 1/8/2010
99 POKORSKA Zuzanna POL 179 9/27/2010
100 SLODKOWSKA Maria POL 227 2/2/2010
101 SZULTKA Alicja POL 158 3/11/2010
102 TYM Danuta POL 32 1/20/2009
103 ZABKOWSKA Julia POL 191 3/16/2011
104 CHENG Cleona Yu Han SGP 87 1/18/2010
105 TANG Daniella Weng Yan SGP 50 4/8/2008
106 WONG Angellena Yan Qi SGP 44 8/18/2009
107 FORGACH Nina SVK 33 5/4/2009
108 POSVANCOVA Martina SVK 77 4/12/2010
109 VILAGHY Blanka Boglarka SVK 132 5/3/2011
110 ANDERSSON Mathilda SWE 84 8/26/2008
111 BLOMGREN Elsa SWE 339 10/12/2011
112 FOX PASTORELLA Cleo Arcadia SWE 160 11/14/2011
113 JECHIL Maria SWE 106 3/11/2008
114 ROSENLIND GORMAN Emelie SWE 238 7/18/2010
115 SU Helen SWE 68 7/27/2009
116 SVENSSON Linnea SWE 334 11/22/2010
117 WESTIN Henrietta SWE 159 6/30/2010
118 KADUN Mariia UKR 178 11/22/2009
119 KARPENKO Kseniia UKR 240 4/15/2008
120 VOLKOVA Varvara UKR 170 4/14/2011
121 DENG Melissa USA 6/28/2010
122 SHMUKLER Maria USA 5/19/2009
123 ZELDIN Nadia USA 6/7/2010
124 DA SILVA CORINNE VEN 8/15/2012
125 MACHADO LEAL Natalia VEN 105 4/17/2009



18 pools
1 pool of 6 and 17 pools of 7
100 (80.00% of 125) competitors promoted to the next round

Incomplete DE table of 128 fenced through the finals, no fence-off for third
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Seed Name Country Rank Notes
1 KURITZKY Gili ISR 9
2 MAKOWSKA Karolina POL 12
3 BARTOL Michalina POL 18
4 KOPYLTSOVA Elizaveta CYP 21
5 TYM Danuta POL 32
6 FORGACH Nina SVK 33
7 ORMANE Eva Alvine LAT 34
8 NEMESKALOVA Katerina CZE 36
9 MOS Teresa POL 40
10 WONG Angellena Yan Qi SGP 44
11 GRUND Florentine GER 46
12 TANG Daniella Weng Yan SGP 50
13 HERWIG Merle GER 60
14 JOHNSON Katie GBR 61
15 MIKULICKA Zofia POL 62
16 SABAN Shahar ISR 64
17 KOCIUBINSKA Zofia POL 65
18 KLOSTERMANN Emma GER 67
19 SU Helen SWE 68
20 ZHOU Xinyao HUN 70
21 KOWALSKA Kinga POL 72
22 BYRNE Lauren GBR 74
23 SCHAEFEROVA Justyna CZE 75
24 VELCHEVA Evangelina BUL 76
25 POSVANCOVA Martina SVK 77
26 MAGUIRE Mary GBR 83
27 ANDERSSON Mathilda SWE 84
28 CHENG Cleona Yu Han SGP 87
29 SALAS Alexandra GBR 96
30 GOYARROLA Ines GBR 97
31 SUNG Gloriosa GBR 99
32 MACHADO LEAL Natalia VEN 105
33 JECHIL Maria SWE 106
34 CLEMENT Emily GBR 109
35 KOWALEWSKA Jagoda POL 116
36 CZARNECKA Hanna POL 117
37 BEECHEY Jessica GBR 119
38 LANG Layla GBR 120
39 SOSNOV Claire GBR 123
40 NOWACZYK Amelia POL 127
41 VILAGHY Blanka Boglarka SVK 132
42 KONIECZKA Zofia POL 134
43 WEINREICH Anna Chen DEN 136
44 ROSENBERG Shahar ISR 139
45 KOESLING Anik GER 145
46 KOZLOWSKA Weronika POL 149
47 MUDROCHOVA Gabriela CZE 151
48 LIDZBARSKA Oliwia POL 155
49 GATZ Alicja POL 156
50 SZULTKA Alicja POL 158
51 WESTIN Henrietta SWE 159
52 FOX PASTORELLA Cleo Arcadia SWE 160
53 GIACOMELLI Greta GER 163
54 BACH Marie GER 164
55 KLIMUK Kseniia GER 169
56 VOLKOVA Varvara UKR 170
57 PISAREWICZ Olga POL 172
58 NOWAK Lena POL 175
59 KADUN Mariia UKR 178
60 POKORSKA Zuzanna POL 179
61 ZABKOWSKA Julia POL 191
62 AHMED Salma AUS 192
63 DIERKES Jule Josefine GER 193



Seed Name Country Rank Notes
64 KRAFT Vivian GER 195
65 VARGA Zselyke HUN 200
66 CHEVREAU CLEMENTINE FRA 207
67 KOSIN Lena GER 209
68 GROSCHE Martha GER 212
69 SCHACHE Lucy GER 213
70 FRITSCHE Rica GER 221
71 ROOZE Clara NED 223
72 SLODKOWSKA Maria POL 227
73 TALBOT Elena GBR 232
74 BAKLA Meyra GBR 235
75 GAINUTDINOVA Amina LAT 237
76 ROSENLIND GORMAN Emelie SWE 238
77 KARPENKO Kseniia UKR 240
78 HOPKINSON Isabelle GBR 243
79 KANEPE Veronika LAT 255
80 SANVITO Erika IRL 264
81 SCHOETTLER Ella GER 266
82 SHVETS EVELIN ISR 267
83 WHITE Olivia GBR 269
84 DUMAN Maya ISR 281
85 GERICKE Elisabeth GER 282
86 FUDERHOLZ Clara GER 293
87 KELLNER Helena GER 297
88 SPINZIG Johanna GER 309
89 REINDL Alva GER 310
90 HERTER Alexandra GER 320
91 GILBERT-HEITLER Eliana GBR 323
92 TOPALOVA Gabriela BUL 331
93 SVENSSON Linnea SWE 334
94 BLOMGREN Elsa SWE 339
95 LIVSHITS Bozhena BUL 351
96 HUBER Gabi AUS 393
97 CUI Shuran AUS 411
98 LUPANE Liana LAT 417
99 SEGEV Adva ISR 426
100 GILHOOLY Charlotte IRL 496
101 BEINERE Adele LAT 543
102 ASHKENAZI Shoham ISR 546
103 OFFENBERG Arbel ISR 548
104 TAPAJOS Manuela BRA
105 DA SILVA CORINNE VEN
106 BASSO Valentina BRA
107 SOROKIVSKA Elizaveta LAT
108 ZELDIN Nadia USA
109 GULBE Aurelija LAT
110 BELAJA Sofija LAT
111 CUNEGO Chiara ITA
112 GLASSON Sophia AUS
113 CHEMALI Mia Sienna LAT
114 CALAI Nicole ITA
115 GRAHL Julia BRA
116 OGLE Cassidy IRL
117 KEISA Frida LAT
118 ABRAMENKOVA Anita LAT
119 SHMUKLER Maria USA
120 ROMANOVA Lauma LAT
121 DENG Melissa USA
122 TALBERGA Deizija LAT
123 BUSMANOVA Elizaveta LAT
124 BARAK RONI ISR
125 DALECKA Milada LAT
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Strip 1

9:00 AM

Referee(s):

MUTSENIK Stanislav (EST)
MARTYNIAK Patryk (POL)

GAINUTDINOVA Amina LAT

CZARNECKA Hanna POL

DA SILVA CORINNE VEN

KURITZKY Gili ISR

HERTER Alexandra GER

BEECHEY Jessica GBR

CUNEGO Chiara ITA

Strip 2

9:00 AM

Referee(s):

MORGUN Nadiya (UKR)

MAKOWSKA Karolina POL

LANG Layla GBR

ROSENLIND GORMAN Emelie SWE

KOWALEWSKA Jagoda POL

REINDL Alva GER

SOROKIVSKA Elizaveta LAT

GLASSON Sophia AUS

Strip 3

9:00 AM

Referee(s):

VANGHELE Marius Madalin (ITA)

NOWACZYK Amelia POL

GULBE Aurelija LAT

CLEMENT Emily GBR

BARTOL Michalina POL

KARPENKO Kseniia UKR

BASSO Valentina BRA

FRITSCHE Rica GER



Strip 4

9:00 AM

Referee(s):

ROTH Annabelle (CZE)
STEPHAN Mona (GER)

KOPYLTSOVA Elizaveta CYP

JECHIL Maria SWE

SCHACHE Lucy GER

SOSNOV Claire GBR

SLODKOWSKA Maria POL

CALAI Nicole ITA

KANEPE Veronika LAT

Strip 5

9:00 AM

Referee(s):

NOWOSIELSKI Ksawery (POL)
BOGDANS Maksims (LAT)

MACHADO LEAL Natalia VEN

VILAGHY Blanka Boglarka SVK

BELAJA Sofija LAT

TYM Danuta POL

GROSCHE Martha GER

TALBOT Elena GBR

TAPAJOS Manuela BRA

Strip 6

9:00 AM

Referee(s):

VASQUES Gabriel (BRA)

SANVITO Erika IRL

KONIECZKA Zofia POL

CHEMALI Mia Sienna LAT

SUNG Gloriosa GBR

KOSIN Lena GER

FORGACH Nina SVK

OFFENBERG Arbel ISR



Strip 7

9:00 AM

Referee(s):

ELMFELDT Albin (SWE)
KUKLA Ann- Sophie (GER)

SCHOETTLER Ella GER

WEINREICH Anna Chen DEN

GOYARROLA Ines GBR

GRAHL Julia BRA

ZABKOWSKA Julia POL

ORMANE Eva Alvine LAT

ASHKENAZI Shoham ISR

Strip 8

9:00 AM

Referee(s):

BEITNER Gabriel (SWE)

NEMESKALOVA Katerina CZE

GERICKE Elisabeth GER

BEINERE Adele LAT

POKORSKA Zuzanna POL

SALAS Alexandra GBR

ROSENBERG Shahar ISR

OGLE Cassidy IRL

Strip 9

9:00 AM

Referee(s):

CORONATI Edoardo (ITA)

MOS Teresa POL

KOESLING Anik GER

CHEVREAU CLEMENTINE FRA

BAKLA Meyra GBR

CHENG Cleona Yu Han SGP

KEISA Frida LAT

GILHOOLY Charlotte IRL



Strip 10

9:00 AM

Referee(s):

OLSZEWSKI MIKOLAJ (POL)
ALEKSEJENKO Jegors (LAT)

HOPKINSON Isabelle GBR

WONG Angellena Yan Qi SGP

ABRAMENKOVA Anita LAT

ANDERSSON Mathilda SWE

DIERKES Jule Josefine GER

KOZLOWSKA Weronika POL

SEGEV Adva ISR

Strip 11

9:00 AM

Referee(s):

KROCKEL Emil (SWE)

LUPANE Liana LAT

SHVETS EVELIN ISR

GRUND Florentine GER

NOWAK Lena POL

SHMUKLER Maria USA

MUDROCHOVA Gabriela CZE

MAGUIRE Mary GBR

Strip 12

9:00 AM

Referee(s):

COWAN Benedict (GBR)
MICHELI Matteo (ITA)

TANG Daniella Weng Yan SGP

LIDZBARSKA Oliwia POL

WHITE Olivia GBR

KRAFT Vivian GER

ROMANOVA Lauma LAT

LIVSHITS Bozhena BUL

POSVANCOVA Martina SVK



Strip 13

9:00 AM

Referee(s):

MCCAIG Bruce (GBR)

HERWIG Merle GER

GATZ Alicja POL

DENG Melissa USA

CUI Shuran AUS

VELCHEVA Evangelina BUL

VARGA Zselyke HUN

DUMAN Maya ISR

Strip 14

9:00 AM

Referee(s):

GAFE Alekss (LAT)
FEY Henrik (GER)

SCHAEFEROVA Justyna CZE

JOHNSON Katie GBR

FUDERHOLZ Clara GER

TALBERGA Deizija LAT

BLOMGREN Elsa SWE

KADUN Mariia UKR

SZULTKA Alicja POL

Strip 15

9:00 AM

Referee(s):

BOCK Clemens (GER)
ABELE Reinis (LAT)

AHMED Salma AUS

MIKULICKA Zofia POL

BYRNE Lauren GBR

KELLNER Helena GER

ZELDIN Nadia USA

BUSMANOVA Elizaveta LAT

WESTIN Henrietta SWE



Strip 16

9:00 AM

Referee(s):

DEAMER Luke (GBR)

FOX PASTORELLA Cleo Arcadia SWE

KOWALSKA Kinga POL

SPINZIG Johanna GER

DALECKA Milada LAT

ROOZE Clara NED

VOLKOVA Varvara UKR

SABAN Shahar ISR

Strip 17

9:00 AM

Referee(s):

SOLODKIHA Jekaterina (LAT)
TRAMS Arturs (LAT)

KLIMUK Kseniia GER

ZHOU Xinyao HUN

BARAK RONI ISR

GIACOMELLI Greta GER

SVENSSON Linnea SWE

GILBERT-HEITLER Eliana GBR

KOCIUBINSKA Zofia POL

Strip 18

9:00 AM

Referee(s):

SASAKI Peter (GBR)

BACH Marie GER

KLOSTERMANN Emma GER

SU Helen SWE

TOPALOVA Gabriela BUL

PISAREWICZ Olga POL

HUBER Gabi AUS
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Seed Name Country V V/M TS TR Ind Notes
1 DENG Melissa USA 6 1.00 30 5 +25 Advanced
2T MIKULICKA Zofia POL 6 1.00 30 7 +23 Advanced
2T KURITZKY Gili ISR 6 1.00 30 7 +23 Advanced
4 SCHAEFEROVA Justyna CZE 6 1.00 30 8 +22 Advanced
5 BARTOL Michalina POL 6 1.00 30 10 +20 Advanced
6 KONIECZKA Zofia POL 6 1.00 30 13 +17 Advanced
7 CHENG Cleona Yu Han SGP 6 1.00 29 13 +16 Advanced
8 KRAFT Vivian GER 6 1.00 30 15 +15 Advanced
9 SLODKOWSKA Maria POL 6 1.00 29 16 +13 Advanced
10 VOLKOVA Varvara UKR 5 0.83 29 7 +22 Advanced
11 ZHOU Xinyao HUN 5 0.83 29 10 +19 Advanced
12 TYM Danuta POL 5 0.83 29 13 +16 Advanced
13 POKORSKA Zuzanna POL 5 0.83 28 12 +16 Advanced
14 WONG Angellena Yan Qi SGP 5 0.83 26 11 +15 Advanced
15 MAKOWSKA Karolina POL 5 0.83 29 15 +14 Advanced
16T CZARNECKA Hanna POL 5 0.83 27 13 +14 Advanced
16T KOPYLTSOVA Elizaveta CYP 5 0.83 27 13 +14 Advanced
18T MAGUIRE Mary GBR 5 0.83 29 16 +13 Advanced
18T GLASSON Sophia AUS 5 0.83 29 16 +13 Advanced
20 MACHADO LEAL Natalia VEN 5 0.83 27 14 +13 Advanced
21 HERWIG Merle GER 5 0.83 25 13 +12 Advanced
22 KLIMUK Kseniia GER 5 0.83 26 17 +9 Advanced
23 KLOSTERMANN Emma GER 4 0.80 22 18 +4 Advanced
24 BASSO Valentina BRA 4 0.67 26 11 +15 Advanced
25 TANG Daniella Weng Yan SGP 4 0.67 27 17 +10 Advanced
26T JOHNSON Katie GBR 4 0.67 26 16 +10 Advanced
26T GRUND Florentine GER 4 0.67 26 16 +10 Advanced
28 DIERKES Jule Josefine GER 4 0.67 27 18 +9 Advanced
29 KOWALEWSKA Jagoda POL 4 0.67 25 16 +9 Advanced
30 KADUN Mariia UKR 4 0.67 24 15 +9 Advanced
31 SZULTKA Alicja POL 4 0.67 24 16 +8 Advanced
32T ANDERSSON Mathilda SWE 4 0.67 25 18 +7 Advanced
32T BEECHEY Jessica GBR 4 0.67 25 18 +7 Advanced
34T ROSENBERG Shahar ISR 4 0.67 24 17 +7 Advanced
34T MOS Teresa POL 4 0.67 24 17 +7 Advanced
36 ROOZE Clara NED 4 0.67 27 21 +6 Advanced
37T SALAS Alexandra GBR 4 0.67 24 18 +6 Advanced
37T NEMESKALOVA Katerina CZE 4 0.67 24 18 +6 Advanced
39 DUMAN Maya ISR 4 0.67 23 17 +6 Advanced
40 BAKLA Meyra GBR 4 0.67 26 21 +5 Advanced
41 AHMED Salma AUS 4 0.67 22 17 +5 Advanced
42 SANVITO Erika IRL 4 0.67 25 21 +4 Advanced
43T LIDZBARSKA Oliwia POL 4 0.67 24 20 +4 Advanced
43T KOZLOWSKA Weronika POL 4 0.67 24 20 +4 Advanced
45T OFFENBERG Arbel ISR 4 0.67 23 19 +4 Advanced
45T SPINZIG Johanna GER 4 0.67 23 19 +4 Advanced
47 ZABKOWSKA Julia POL 4 0.67 24 21 +3 Advanced
48 NOWAK Lena POL 4 0.67 25 23 +2 Advanced
49 FRITSCHE Rica GER 4 0.67 23 21 +2 Advanced
50 KOCIUBINSKA Zofia POL 4 0.67 22 20 +2 Advanced
51 SU Helen SWE 3 0.60 23 13 +10 Advanced
52 BACH Marie GER 3 0.60 21 17 +4 Advanced
53 HUBER Gabi AUS 3 0.60 20 16 +4 Advanced
54 WHITE Olivia GBR 3 0.50 24 16 +8 Advanced
55 CHEVREAU CLEMENTINE FRA 3 0.50 24 18 +6 Advanced
56 KOESLING Anik GER 3 0.50 24 19 +5 Advanced
57 SHMUKLER Maria USA 3 0.50 26 22 +4 Advanced
58 ORMANE Eva Alvine LAT 3 0.50 23 19 +4 Advanced
59T GRAHL Julia BRA 3 0.50 23 21 +2 Advanced
59T REINDL Alva GER 3 0.50 23 21 +2 Advanced
61 KELLNER Helena GER 3 0.50 19 17 +2 Advanced
62T GOYARROLA Ines GBR 3 0.50 23 22 +1 Advanced
62T FORGACH Nina SVK 3 0.50 23 22 +1 Advanced



Seed Name Country V V/M TS TR Ind Notes
64T KARPENKO Kseniia UKR 3 0.50 22 21 +1 Advanced
64T POSVANCOVA Martina SVK 3 0.50 22 21 +1 Advanced
66 GERICKE Elisabeth GER 3 0.50 24 24 0 Advanced
67 WESTIN Henrietta SWE 3 0.50 20 20 0 Advanced
68T FOX PASTORELLA Cleo Arcadia SWE 3 0.50 24 25 -1 Advanced
68T ASHKENAZI Shoham ISR 3 0.50 24 25 -1 Advanced
70T GROSCHE Martha GER 3 0.50 22 23 -1 Advanced
70T LUPANE Liana LAT 3 0.50 22 23 -1 Advanced
72T ZELDIN Nadia USA 3 0.50 19 20 -1 Advanced
72T HERTER Alexandra GER 3 0.50 19 20 -1 Advanced
74 GIACOMELLI Greta GER 3 0.50 23 25 -2 Advanced
75 SCHOETTLER Ella GER 3 0.50 22 24 -2 Advanced
76 KANEPE Veronika LAT 3 0.50 22 25 -3 Advanced
77 KOWALSKA Kinga POL 3 0.50 21 24 -3 Advanced
78 LANG Layla GBR 3 0.50 18 22 -4 Advanced
79 BELAJA Sofija LAT 3 0.50 20 26 -6 Advanced
80 VARGA Zselyke HUN 3 0.50 17 23 -6 Advanced
81 NOWACZYK Amelia POL 3 0.50 18 25 -7 Advanced
82 PISAREWICZ Olga POL 2 0.40 17 19 -2 Advanced
83 CALAI Nicole ITA 2 0.33 24 23 +1 Advanced
84 SUNG Gloriosa GBR 2 0.33 20 22 -2 Advanced
85 GILBERT-HEITLER Eliana GBR 2 0.33 19 22 -3 Advanced
86 VELCHEVA Evangelina BUL 2 0.33 18 21 -3 Advanced
87 SABAN Shahar ISR 2 0.33 19 23 -4 Advanced
88 BYRNE Lauren GBR 2 0.33 18 22 -4 Advanced
89 SOSNOV Claire GBR 2 0.33 21 26 -5 Advanced
90 TAPAJOS Manuela BRA 2 0.33 20 26 -6 Advanced
91 KOSIN Lena GER 2 0.33 19 26 -7 Advanced
92 WEINREICH Anna Chen DEN 2 0.33 18 25 -7 Advanced
93 HOPKINSON Isabelle GBR 2 0.33 17 25 -8 Advanced
94 VILAGHY Blanka Boglarka SVK 2 0.33 16 24 -8 Advanced
95 MUDROCHOVA Gabriela CZE 2 0.33 15 23 -8 Advanced
96 FUDERHOLZ Clara GER 2 0.33 12 21 -9 Advanced
97 JECHIL Maria SWE 2 0.33 17 28 -11 Advanced
98 TALBOT Elena GBR 1 0.17 16 24 -8 Advanced
99 SCHACHE Lucy GER 1 0.17 19 28 -9 Advanced
100 BARAK RONI ISR 1 0.17 17 27 -10 Advanced
101 CLEMENT Emily GBR 1 0.17 16 26 -10 Eliminated
102 CUNEGO Chiara ITA 1 0.17 15 26 -11 Eliminated
103 SEGEV Adva ISR 1 0.17 17 29 -12 Eliminated
104 GATZ Alicja POL 1 0.17 14 26 -12 Eliminated
105 GAINUTDINOVA Amina LAT 1 0.17 12 25 -13 Eliminated
106 GILHOOLY Charlotte IRL 1 0.17 14 28 -14 Eliminated
107 OGLE Cassidy IRL 1 0.17 13 27 -14 Eliminated
108 SVENSSON Linnea SWE 1 0.17 14 29 -15 Eliminated
109 SOROKIVSKA Elizaveta LAT 1 0.17 13 28 -15 Eliminated
110 ABRAMENKOVA Anita LAT 1 0.17 12 27 -15 Eliminated
111 ROMANOVA Lauma LAT 1 0.17 13 29 -16 Eliminated
112 BLOMGREN Elsa SWE 1 0.17 9 28 -19 Eliminated
113 DA SILVA CORINNE VEN 1 0.17 7 26 -19 Eliminated
114 CHEMALI Mia Sienna LAT 0 0.00 13 30 -17 Eliminated
115 ROSENLIND GORMAN Emelie SWE 0 0.00 11 30 -19 Eliminated
116 SHVETS EVELIN ISR 0 0.00 10 30 -20 Eliminated
117 TOPALOVA Gabriela BUL 0 0.00 5 25 -20 Eliminated
118T GULBE Aurelija LAT 0 0.00 9 30 -21 Eliminated
118T TALBERGA Deizija LAT 0 0.00 9 30 -21 Eliminated
118T BEINERE Adele LAT 0 0.00 9 30 -21 Eliminated
121T CUI Shuran AUS 0 0.00 8 30 -22 Eliminated
121T LIVSHITS Bozhena BUL 0 0.00 8 30 -22 Eliminated
123 DALECKA Milada LAT 0 0.00 6 30 -24 Eliminated
124T BUSMANOVA Elizaveta LAT 0 0.00 5 30 -25 Eliminated
124T KEISA Frida LAT 0 0.00 5 30 -25 Eliminated
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Ref: DEAMER Luke (GBR)
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European Cadet Circuit Riga
Sunday, January 26, 2025 - 9:00 AM
FE_FIE_0012

Place Name Country Birthdate
1 KURITZKY Gili ISR 9/17/2008
2 TANG Daniella Weng Yan SGP 4/8/2008
3T MAKOWSKA Karolina POL 4/28/2008
3T TYM Danuta POL 1/20/2009
5 DENG Melissa USA 6/28/2010
6 ZHOU Xinyao HUN 3/18/2008
7 DUMAN Maya ISR 5/15/2010
8 BACH Marie GER 12/29/2008
9 MIKULICKA Zofia POL 11/16/2008
10 BARTOL Michalina POL 7/27/2009
11 KOPYLTSOVA Elizaveta CYP 1/6/2009
12 GLASSON Sophia AUS 2/19/2008
13 KLOSTERMANN Emma GER 8/26/2009
14 JOHNSON Katie GBR 7/28/2009
15 KOWALEWSKA Jagoda POL 12/5/2008
16 AHMED Salma AUS 7/17/2010
17 SCHAEFEROVA Justyna CZE 3/5/2008
18 KONIECZKA Zofia POL 12/17/2009
19 CHENG Cleona Yu Han SGP 1/18/2010
20 SLODKOWSKA Maria POL 2/2/2010
21 WONG Angellena Yan Qi SGP 8/18/2009
22 CZARNECKA Hanna POL 9/27/2009
23 MACHADO LEAL Natalia VEN 4/17/2009
24 HERWIG Merle GER 9/18/2008
25 KLIMUK Kseniia GER 3/21/2009
26 DIERKES Jule Josefine GER 9/15/2009
27 KADUN Mariia UKR 11/22/2009
28 ANDERSSON Mathilda SWE 8/26/2008
29 MOS Teresa POL 7/21/2009
30 ZABKOWSKA Julia POL 3/16/2011
31 SHMUKLER Maria USA 5/19/2009
32 GIACOMELLI Greta GER 3/29/2008
33 KRAFT Vivian GER 8/28/2009
34 VOLKOVA Varvara UKR 4/14/2011
35 POKORSKA Zuzanna POL 9/27/2010
36 MAGUIRE Mary GBR 12/21/2011
37 BASSO Valentina BRA 1/16/2009
38 GRUND Florentine GER 10/17/2009
39 SZULTKA Alicja POL 3/11/2010
40 BEECHEY Jessica GBR 8/18/2008
41 ROSENBERG Shahar ISR 8/2/2010
42 ROOZE Clara NED 6/29/2008
43T NEMESKALOVA Katerina CZE 1/29/2011
43T SALAS Alexandra GBR 3/4/2010
45 BAKLA Meyra GBR 12/26/2009
46T LIDZBARSKA Oliwia POL 4/2/2008
46T KOZLOWSKA Weronika POL 10/3/2008
48 NOWAK Lena POL 2/18/2010
49 FRITSCHE Rica GER 7/13/2009
50 KOCIUBINSKA Zofia POL 8/14/2010
51 KOESLING Anik GER 3/27/2008
52 ORMANE Eva Alvine LAT 5/2/2008
53T GRAHL Julia BRA 9/9/2009
53T REINDL Alva GER 2/27/2010
55 KELLNER Helena GER 1/21/2010
56T GOYARROLA Ines GBR 1/14/2009
56T FORGACH Nina SVK 5/4/2009
58 POSVANCOVA Martina SVK 4/12/2010
59 SCHOETTLER Ella GER 2/2/2010
60 KANEPE Veronika LAT 3/8/2010
61 LANG Layla GBR 7/8/2009
62 CALAI Nicole ITA 6/23/2009
63 SUNG Gloriosa GBR 5/15/2009



Place Name Country Birthdate
64 SABAN Shahar ISR 2/10/2008
65 SANVITO Erika IRL 5/20/2009
66T SPINZIG Johanna GER 5/21/2011
66T OFFENBERG Arbel ISR 8/18/2010
68 SU Helen SWE 7/27/2009
69 HUBER Gabi AUS 1/18/2008
70 WHITE Olivia GBR 10/16/2010
71 CHEVREAU CLEMENTINE FRA 7/22/2008
72 KARPENKO Kseniia UKR 4/15/2008
73 GERICKE Elisabeth GER 10/20/2010
74 WESTIN Henrietta SWE 6/30/2010
75T ASHKENAZI Shoham ISR 5/5/2011
75T FOX PASTORELLA Cleo Arcadia SWE 11/14/2011
77T GROSCHE Martha GER 1/7/2009
77T LUPANE Liana LAT 3/19/2009
79T HERTER Alexandra GER 3/26/2009
79T ZELDIN Nadia USA 6/7/2010
81 KOWALSKA Kinga POL 3/25/2009
82 BELAJA Sofija LAT 2/6/2012
83 VARGA Zselyke HUN 10/21/2009
84 NOWACZYK Amelia POL 8/17/2011
85 PISAREWICZ Olga POL 1/8/2010
86 GILBERT-HEITLER Eliana GBR 8/31/2009
87 VELCHEVA Evangelina BUL 11/7/2008
88 BYRNE Lauren GBR 8/23/2008
89 SOSNOV Claire GBR 8/11/2008
90 TAPAJOS Manuela BRA 1/3/2008
91 KOSIN Lena GER 6/6/2008
92 WEINREICH Anna Chen DEN 2/8/2011
93 HOPKINSON Isabelle GBR 3/19/2008
94 VILAGHY Blanka Boglarka SVK 5/3/2011
95 MUDROCHOVA Gabriela CZE 5/22/2009
96 FUDERHOLZ Clara GER 1/12/2008
97 JECHIL Maria SWE 3/11/2008
98 TALBOT Elena GBR 12/3/2009
99 SCHACHE Lucy GER 8/10/2010
100 BARAK RONI ISR 11/6/2010
101 CLEMENT Emily GBR 3/2/2009
102 CUNEGO Chiara ITA 4/15/2010
103 SEGEV Adva ISR 5/7/2008
104 GATZ Alicja POL 11/15/2011
105 GAINUTDINOVA Amina LAT 6/4/2011
106 GILHOOLY Charlotte IRL 12/28/2010
107 OGLE Cassidy IRL 6/19/2009
108 SVENSSON Linnea SWE 11/22/2010
109 SOROKIVSKA Elizaveta LAT 3/25/2011
110 ABRAMENKOVA Anita LAT 3/27/2011
111 ROMANOVA Lauma LAT 9/11/2012
112 BLOMGREN Elsa SWE 10/12/2011
113 DA SILVA CORINNE VEN 8/15/2012
114 CHEMALI Mia Sienna LAT 5/15/2012
115 ROSENLIND GORMAN Emelie SWE 7/18/2010
116 SHVETS EVELIN ISR 1/10/2008
117 TOPALOVA Gabriela BUL 5/26/2009
118T GULBE Aurelija LAT 2/23/2012
118T TALBERGA Deizija LAT 1/1/2012
118T BEINERE Adele LAT 5/7/2010
121T CUI Shuran AUS 7/19/2010
121T LIVSHITS Bozhena BUL 2/24/2009
123 DALECKA Milada LAT 1/24/2012
124T BUSMANOVA Elizaveta LAT 7/13/2012
124T KEISA Frida LAT 6/26/2010



European Cadet Circuit Riga
Sunday, January 26, 2025 - 9:00 AM
FE_FIE_0017

Name Country Rating Member # Pool Table of 128 Table of 64 Table of 32 Table of 16 Table of 8 Semi-Finals Finals
ABELE Reinis LAT 00853559 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
ALEKSEJENKO Jegors LAT 00842285 Ref: 1 Ref: 2 Ref: 1
BEITNER Gabriel SWE 00866408 Ref: 1 Ref: 2 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
BOCK Clemens GER 00750329 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
BOGDANS Maksims LAT 00853565 Ref: 1 Ref: 2 Ref: 2 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
CHLEBOUN Matyas CZE 00852924 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
CORONATI Edoardo ITA 00846101 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
COWAN Benedict GBR 00858474 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
DEAMER Luke GBR B 00840524 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
ELMFELDT Albin SWE 00840667 Ref: 1 Ref: 2 Ref: 1
FEY Henrik GER 00704552 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
GAFE Alekss LAT 00849349 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
HAMON Jonathan FRA C 00799324 Ref: 1
KROCKEL Emil SWE 00847733 Ref: 1 Ref: 2 Ref: 2 Ref: 2
KUKLA Ann- Sophie GER 00843779 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
MARTYNIAK Patryk POL 00837520 Ref: 1 Ref: 2 Ref: 1
MCCAIG Bruce GBR C 00857940 Ref: 1 Ref: 2 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
MICHELI Matteo ITA 00833367 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
MORGUN Nadiya UKR 00841034 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
MUTSENIK Stanislav EST B 00000420 Ref: 1
NOWOSIELSKI Ksawery POL C 00687909 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 2
OLSZEWSKI MIKOLAJ POL 00846751 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
ROTH Annabelle CZE 00854585 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
SASAKI Peter GBR C 00842511 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
SCHERBA Andrii UKR 00834054 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
SOLODKIHA Jekaterina LAT B 00840282 Ref: 1 Ref: 2 Ref: 1 Ref: 2 Ref: 1
STEPHAN Mona GER 00703149 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 2 Ref: 1
TETERIS Lukas LAT 00005023 Ref: 1 Ref: 2
TRAMS Arturs LAT 00743973 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 2 Ref: 1
VANGHELE Marius Madalin ITA C 00841386 Ref: 1 Ref: 2 Ref: 1 Ref: 2
VASQUES Gabriel BRA 00867279 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 2 Ref: 1



Total entries: 125
Total participants: 125
Top-32 ranked participants: 5
Number of countries represented: 22

GER: 20 participants
POL: 20 participants
GBR: 15 participants
LAT: 15 participants
ISR: 9 participants
SWE: 8 participants
AUS: 4 participants
UKR: 3 participants
BRA: 3 participants
SGP: 3 participants
USA: 3 participants
IRL: 3 participants
CZE: 3 participants
BUL: 3 participants
SVK: 3 participants
VEN: 2 participants
HUN: 2 participants
ITA: 2 participants
FRA: 1 participants
DEN: 1 participants
NED: 1 participants
CYP: 1 participants


